
Manufacturing 689 

18.15 Percentages of value of shipments of goods of own manufacture accounted for by the four leading 
enterprises in the 40 leading industries of Canada, ranlced by 1976 shipments 

Industry Estab­
lish­
ments 
No. 

23 
39 

147 
467 

46 
238 

1,213 
491 

877 
251 
544 

1,978 
28 

261 
608 
115 
35 

574 
661 

200 
485 

524 
566 

89 
148 
159 

204 
1,478 

311 
215 
653 
272 
319 
42 

103 

132 
245 

15 

37 
348 

Enter­
prises 
No. 

15 
16 
64 

409 
33 

191 
1,085 

315 

817 
198 
487 

1,898 
13 

222 
489 

93 
25 

486 
588 

139 
441 

500 
525 

36 
144 
141 

151 
1,417 

242 
165 
619 
220 
231 

6 
96 

118 
215 

10 

16 
230 

Value of 
shipmentsof 
goods ofown 
manufacture 
S'000.000 

1.216.\ 
6,725.2 
5,992.7 
3,990.0 
3,460.1 
3,112.3 
2,878.3 
2,811.2 

2,418.7 
1,708.7 
1,560.5 
1,465.0 
1,443.3 
1,383.2 
1,292.5 
1,212.2 
1,180.7 
1,147.9 
1,101.6 

1,019.1 
1,015.6 

994.6 
913.5 
908.3 
853.1 
840.5 

833.0 
832.6 
798.6 
778.0 
770.1 
751.4 
742.0 
736.1 
723.2 

698.8 
691.8 
656.8 

648.7 
633.5 

Percentage of shipments 
accounted for by the four 
leading enterprises 

1970 1972 1974 

Motor vehicle manufacturers 
Petroleum refining 
Pulpand paper mills 
Slaughtering and meat processors 
Iron and steel mills 
Motor vehicle parts and accessories 
Sawmills and planing mills 
Dairy products industry 
Miscellaneous machinery and equipment 

manufacturers 
Miscellaneous food processors, n.e.s. 
Metal stamping and pressing industry 
Commercial printing 
Smelting and refining 
Communications equipment manufacturers 
Feed industry 
Rubber products industry 
Industrial chemicals (organic), n.e.s. 
Publishing and printing 
Plastics fabricating industry, n,e.s. 
Manufacturers of electrical industrial 

equipment 
Men's clothing factories 
Miscellaneous metal fabricating 

industries 
Women's clothing factories 
industrial chemicals (inorganic), n.e.s. 
Agricultural implement industry 
Fabricated structural metal industry 
Fruit and vegetable canners and 

preservers 
Bakeries 
Miscellaneous chemical industries, n.e.s. 
Miscellaneous paper converters 
Household furniture manufacturers, n.e.s. 
Soft drink manufacturers 
Fish products industry 
Breweries 
Aircraft and aircraft parts manufacturers 
Manufacturers of pharmaceuticals and 

medicines 
Wire and wire products manufacturers, n.e.s. 
Tobacco products manufacturers 
Manufacturers of electric wire 

and cable 
Ready-mix concrete manufacturers 

93.3 
79.0 
36.2 
54.8 
76.2 
46.2 
20.9 
29.2 

16.1 
33.7 
39.0 
17.1 
79.0 
55.8 
29.4 

bO.5 
37.6 
16.2 

55.6 
12.0 

14.6 
8.0 

52.5 
70.6 
44.0 

41.7 
31.6 
36.4 
33.3 
13.1 
46.0 
39.2 
94.0 
72.0 

29.6 

96'9 

83.0 
40.2 

73.7 
34.5 
54.0 
77.8 
48.9 
18.2 
33.0 

12.5 
35.2 
39.5 
19.5 
78.7 
56.5 
29.1 
60,7 
59.9 
42.5 
13.3 

51.1 
11.7 

15.1 
8.2 

52.4 
65.3 
38.0 

39.8 
33.5 
32.3 
33.5 
13.4 
46.2 
42.5 
96.6 

27.8 

97^2 

79.2 
51.1 

90.1 
67.8 
34.0 
50.2 
76.8 
46.2 
18.8 
37.3 

12.7 
395 
37.0 
20.9 
75.0 
60.8 
27.4 
51.4 
61.6 
48.7 
11.3 

50.7 
12.7 

13.4 
7.5 

44.7 

44.0 

37.3 
37.0 
33.2 
34.2 
15.4 
50.4 
44.5 

25.6 

97.7 

80.2 
48.4 

93.4 
68.1 
33.0 
49.5 
81.5 
50.5 
19.4 
37.3 

no 
37.8 
37.0 
21.1 
71.2 
63.9 
27.2 
57.3 
61.0 
48.2 
I I I 

51.4 
14.0 

13.7 
7.3 

46.3 
65,1 
41,8 

39.3 
31.9 
32.2 
34.0 
17.0 
50.7 
49.0 

27.5 
38.7 

80.5 
48.2 

'Confidential. 


