18.15 Percentages of value of shipments of goods of own manufacture accounted for by the four leading enterprises in the 40 leading industries of Canada, ranked by 1976 shipments

Industry	Estab- lish- ments No.	Enter- prises No.	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000	Percentage of shipments accounted for by the four leading enterprises			
				1970	1972	1974	1976
Motor vehicle manufacturers	23	15	7,276.1	93.3	т	90.1	93.4
Petroleum refining	39	16	6,725.2	79.0	73.7	67.8	68.1
Pulp and paper mills	147	64	5,992.7	36.2	34.5	34.0	33.0
slaughtering and meat processors	467	409	3,990.0	54.8	54.0	50.2	49.5
ron and steel mills	46	33	3,460.1	76.2	77.8	76.8	81.5
Motor vehicle parts and accessories	238	191	3,112.3	46.2	48.9	46.2	50.5
Sawmills and planing mills	1,213	1,085	2,878.3	20.9	18.2	18.8	19.4
Dairy products industry	491	315	2,811.2	29.2	33.0	37.3	37.3
Miscellaneous machinery and equipment		100 C					
manufacturers	877	817	2,418.7	16.1	12.5	12.7	11.0
Miscellaneous food processors, n.e.s.	251	198	1,708.7	33.7	35.2	39.5	37.8
Metal stamping and pressing industry	544	487	1,560.5	39.0	39.5	37.0	37.0
Commercial printing	1,978	1,898	1,465.0	17.1	19.5	20.9	21.1
Smelting and refining	28	13	1,443.3	79.0	78.7	75.0	71.2
Communications equipment manufacturers	261	222	1.383.2	55.8	56.5	60.8	63.9
	608	489	1,292,5	29.4	29.1	27.4	27.2
Feed industry	115	93	1,212,2	- / . /	60.7	51.4	57.3
Rubber products industry industrial chemicals (organic), n.e.s.	35	25	1,180.7	60.5	59.9	61.6	61.0
ndustrial chemicals (organic), n.e.s	574	486	1,147.9	37.6	42.5	48.7	48.2
Publishing and printing	661	588	1,101.6	16.2	13.3	11.3	11.1
Plastics fabricating industry, n.e.s.	001	368	1.101.0	10.2	1010	11.0	14.00
Manufacturers of electrical industrial	200	139	1,019,1	55.6	51.1	50.7	51.4
equipment	485	441	1.015.6	12.0	11.7	12.7	14.0
Men's clothing factories	90.2	441	1.012.0	12.0	14-1	12.7	14.0
Miscellaneous metal fabricating	524	500	994.6	14.6	15.1	13.4	13.7
industries	566	525	913.5	8.0	8.2	7.5	7.3
Women's clothing factories	89	36	908.3	52.5	52.4	44.7	46.3
Industrial chemicals (inorganic), n.e.s.	148	144	853.1	70.6	65.3	44.2	65.1
Agricultural implement industry				44.0	38.0	44.0	41.8
Fabricated structural metal industry	159	141	840.5	44.0	30.0	44.0	41.0
Fruit and vegetable canners and	201	1.01	833.0	41.7	39.8	37.3	39.3
preservers	204	151			33.5	37.0	31.9
Bakeries	1.478	1.417	832.6	31.6		33.2	32.2
Miscellaneous chemical industries, n.e.s.	311	242	798.6	36.4	32.3 33.5	34.2	34.0
Miscellaneous paper converters	215	165	778.0	33.3			17.0
Household furniture manufacturers, n.e.s.	653	619	770.1	13.1	13.4	15.4	
Soft drink manufacturers	272	220	751.4	46.0	46.2	50.4	50.7
Fish products industry	319	231	742.0	39.2	42.5	44.5	49.0
Breweries	42	6	736.1	94.0	96.6		
Aircraft and aircraft parts manufacturers	103	96	723.2	72.0			
Manufacturers of pharmaceuticals and						44.4	
medicines	132	118	698.8	29.6	27.8	25.6	27.5
Wire and wire products manufacturers, n.e.s.	245	215	691.8			0012	38.7
Tobacco products manufacturers	15	10	656.8	96.9	97.2	97.7	4
Manufacturers of electric wire				100			100
and cable	37	16	648.7	83.0	79.2	80.2	80.5
Ready-mix concrete manufacturers	348	230	633.5	40.2	51.1	48.4	48.2

Confidential